Road & Building Department

Government of Gujarat Tener Notice No.SK-2/2021-22 (2nd Attempt) On behalf of Governor of Gujarat State the Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Smith Bunglow, Opp.Officer's Club, College Road, Bhuj (Kachchh) Ph.No.(02832) 251450/250424 invites online tender for Item wise annual prices

for structural steel dome, mandap, stage and provision of goods/facilities under the program for various events in Kutch district for VVIP function as well as state level festivals. The agency have completed more than Rs.50.00 lakhs work of similar nature. Form 3A for experience work should be submitted online by scanning. Tender will be available on our website **rnb.nprocure.com** from

dt. 31/01/22 to dt. 14/02/22 Bidders are instructed to scan all required documents

& for online submission of tender please visit our website mentioned above

online by scanning.

For further details please contract on our above mentioned office address

DDI/KUTCH/977/2022

Unilight Insurance Broker announces 'Policyongo.com' a trusted insurance market place for a New India

The past decade has tremendous growth in the nation's economic status. This is the age where the Indian Insurance market is also growing sizeable to support the growth

Unilight Insurance Broker, a fast evolving brokerage house having made their mark as a leading insurance and reinsurance brokers announce their foray into the digital insurance distribution arena with launch

Policyongo is an emerging online marketplace that offers innovative digital platform for those seeking career in insurance. This platform offers a distinctive insurance distribution model called Point-of-Sales Person (PoSP), where Any agent/partner, or young aspirant seeking a career in insurance can assume the role of a PoSP - distributor of insurance. This model while increasing the penetration of insurance into B&C class cities, assures immense support and opportunity to one building a career in insurance sales.

Policyongo.com acts as a complete guide to the PoSPs to obtain comparative premium quotes with a great price from all leading insurers at one place and offer seamless and effortless experience for any PoSP to remit policy premium to the insurer or get an online policy issued. An individual post qualifying their 10th grade, can aspire to become POSP and complete required IRDA training and

Policyongo.com founders Biswajeet Mohanty and Khushal Jhaveri have envisioned this platform to be a gamechanger for India's insurance industry. This platform will not only boost the growth of the insurance sector in India but also generate substantial employment opportunities to passionate insurance career seekers.

Mohanty who is an industry veteran with over 28 years of experience in the general insurance industry,

ing, claim management, sales, and marketing, rein-surance & amp; handling of mega-sized risks, was VP & Regional Head-Commercial, Mumbai — IFFCO Tokio General Insurance

Talking Policyongo.com, he says, "Insurance is seeing a growth in rural and semi-urban India. Since IRDA has allowed the insurance brokers to enroll PoSPs to sell insurance products, we wanted to create a digital platform that makes Insurance sales and related operations effortless for these PoSPs. I strongly believe our platform will have a key role in shaping the growth of the Insurance sector especially in the nonmetro locations of India."

Co-founder Khushal Ex-IIM Jhaveri, Ahmedabad, who has also been a Lloyds broker in London and an independent

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From SHAIKH DOLAT **BADRUDDIN** to **GHANCHI DOLAT BADRUDDIN** Add: 161-974, Gujarat Housing Board, Bapunagar Ahmedabad.

and reinsurance, says Policyongo.com is more than an online policy buying platform. It will be pivotal in hand holding PoSps in the selling of non-motor lines of retail business too. The platform's UX makes it effortless for anyone to understand policies and carry out the issue, remittance, renewal, or reissue-related operations easily. This platform will ´be gamechanger we all have been waiting for." Buying & selling policies online has never been so easy. Thanks to Policyongo.com, the entire process is safe, trustworthy, and experiential for all stakeholders.

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From **USMAN IBRAHIM** PATEL to USMAN IBRAHIM PITI Add: Vasvaya Street, At Po. Pariei. Tal Dist- Bharuch-392020

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From **SALEEM ANSARI** to **ANSARI SALIM** MOHAMMAD Add: 204, 2nd Floor, D-Block, 700-85 Marjan Residency, Vatva Ahmedabad.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that 1) Shri Rohan Purshottam Bajaj, 2) Smt. Bhavana Purshottam Bajaj and 3) Smt. Priyanka Jaiprakash Bajaj Co-owners of immovable property in the Industrial Building No. "D", admeasuring 4605 Sq. Ft. on the ground floor constructed on Non-Agriculture Land bearing survey No.375/7 along with proportionate share in the land admeasuring 4605 Sq. Mts. situate lying and being at Village Kachigam, Nani-Daman, District Daman and in peaceful physical possession thereto, holding clear and marketable title free from all encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, whereby No.1 and No.2 having acquired the same vide Deed of Sale executed on or about 3rd December, 2008 and duly registered with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances under No. 2926/2008 from M/s. Krrg Textile Pvt.ltd., and thereafter, No.1 having executed vide Deed of Sale dated 17th October, 2014 and duly registered with the Sub-registrar of Assurances unde Sr. No. 2389/2014 sold the Northern portion of Industrial Building no. "D" admeasuring 2152.50 Sq. Ft. and office admeasuring 150 Sq. ft. unto and in favour of No.3, referred to as Part A. Now they intends to sell, transfer, convey and assign the Southern portion of Industrial Building no. "D", admeasuring 2152.50 Sq. Ft. and office admeasuring 150 Sq. ft. along with proportionate share in the land, which is referred to as PART B and all benefits and privileges thereto and also hand over the physical possession unto and in favour of my clients.

Any person/body having executed any deed, document, writing either in respect of the aforesaid portion of land thereof and/or having executed any deeds or documents with respect thereto and/or any claim or objection by way of sale mortgage, trust, lien, possession, gift, inheritance, release, lease or otherwise howsoever/ whatsoever, should report the same to me, within 14 days from the date of issuance of this notice with documentary proof thereto, failing which no such claims or demands, objections or hindrances, etc. from any such person/body, by, through, for them and/or on their behalf in any manner whatsoever shall be entertained and my clients shall be entitled to acquire the said land and all the structures thereon and receive Physical possession of the said land along with the Original Title deeds accordingly.

Dated this 01st day of February, 2022.

A.N.S. Legal Services D-10, Parle Colony, Sahakar Marg Vile Parle (East), MUMBAI 400 057.

PUBLIC NOTICE That the property bearing Tenament No.8, adm.100 sq.vards land and construction thereon 51.50 sq.yards at and in "Garibnavaj Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd." which is known as "Garibnavaj Society" constructed on Non Agriculture land of Re. S. No. 643, adm. 4452 sq.mtrs. in Mouje vejalpur sim ir

District Ahmedabad is owned by (1) Meman Jamilaben Bachubhai, (2) Meman Ilyasbhai Bachubhai as a inheritance rights and society had given Share Certificate No. 27, Share Sr. No.131 to 135 of Boock No.1 on dated 29.03.1981 which share certificate of said property is misplaced by mistake and therefore they has given application in society for getting duplicate share certificate and society has passed resolution and issued duplicate share certificate on dated 18.10.2021 and therefore under their instrution they demand Title clearance certificate from us. So If any person, bank firm or institute has any type of right, interest, relation on said property or share certificate then please intimate us with written evidance in 15 days from issue of this notice, If will not intimate us then no one has right, interest, relation in above property and if have then will be understood as waved and title certificate will be issued and thereafter no any dispute will be accepted which please note. Ahmedabad Date :- 31-1-2022 Alpesh B. Parekh - Advocate

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION

Add.:- S-205, 2nd Floor, Surgen-2 Complex, New C.G. Road, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad. Mo.: 9978919629.

CONTRACT OF LEASING OUT SLR SPACES FOR A PERIOD OF 5 YEARS IN TRAIN COMPARTMENT Tender No. DRM/Comml/59/2020-21 Tender Notice No. C78/1/117/Tender/SLR/04/2021-22 Dt : 24.01.2022

The Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial), Western Railway, Ahmedabad invites E-Tenders for the contract of leasing out 4 / 3.9 tonne SLR spaces for a period of 5 (Five) Years in following Trains from Registered Leaseholders (in category 'A' or 'B') ver Ahmedabad Division of Western Railway detailed below "Separately" for Compartment-wise and Train-wise.

Sr. No.	Train No.	Station		Days of Service or Days of	Space Available (In Tonne)			Reserve Price per Trip per 04
		From	То	Space Available	FSLR Ist	FSLR IInd	RSLR Ist	3.9 Tonne (in ₹)
01	12902	Ahmedabad	Dadar	Daily	-	-	3.9	9,071/-
02	16335	Gandhidham	Nagercoil	Friday	1	1	4.0	17,298/-
03	12993	Gandhidham	Puri	Friday	1	1	3.9	12,999/-
04	18406	Ahmedabad	Puri	Friday	3.9	-	-	21,174/-
05	12917	Ahmedabad	Hazrat Nizamuddin	Monday	3.9	-	3.9	13,307/-
06	15560	Ahmedabad	Darbhanga	Friday	3.9	-	3.9	28,594/-
07	12473	Gandhidham	Katra	Saturday	3.9	-	3.9	28,735/-
08	12934	Ahmedabad	Mumbai Central	Daily	3.9	1	3.9	4,536/-
09	20939 (19403)	Ahmedabad	Sultanpur	Tuesday	3.9	1	3.9	24,258/-
10	20954 (19420)	Ahmedabad	Chennai Central	Monday	3.9	1	3.9	25,512/-
11	16501	Ahmedabad	Yesvantpur	Tuesday	1	•	3.9	19,688/-
12	19415	Ahmedabad	Katra	Sunday	3.9		3.9	17,337/-
			Total		nα	nn	11	

Note: (a) To obtain information regarding Terms & Conditions of Tender, contact may please be made at the office of Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial)-Ahmedabad during all working days between 10:30 hrs to 17:30 hrs. (b) This is an Electronic Tender (E-Tender) and bids/offers shall be submitted online on IREPS Portal. Required information and documents are available on IREPS Portal (i.e. <u>www.ireps.gov.in</u>). Submission of manual bids/offers against E-Tender is not allowed, nd any manual bids/offers received shall be summarily rejected. (c) Cost of Tende and any manuar broskoriers received sharing a summan, a specied to the form Fee: ₹1,000/- per SLR/LWLRRM/LSLRD Compartment should be paid online to the state of particular to the stat on through IREPS Portal and acknowledgment slip of payment must be attached with the offer / bid. (d) EMD: ₹ 1,00,000/- per SLR/LWLRRM/LSLRD Compartment, should be paid online on through IREPS Portal and acknowledgment slip of payment must be attached with the offer/bid. (e) Date & Time of Closing & Opening of Tender: 22-02-2022 (Tuesday) at 15:00 Hrs & 22-02-2022 (Tuesday) at 15:30 Hrs.

Like us on: f facebook.com/WesternRly • Follow us on: y twitter.com/Weste

RBI to take up repo rate hikes from April with a cumulative rise of 150bps in FY23 growth from the third-wave-

The focus of the Union Budget 2022 is likely to be on investment-driven growth with a focus on infrastructure investment to generate multiplier effects to spur economic growth.

Morgan Stanley said in a report the focus will be on raising additional resources through strategic divestand asset monetisation. Indeed, the overall focus of the government should be to utilise all revenue levers effectively (tax compliance to improve tax to GDP, strategic asset sales) to sustainably improve the health of the

PARTICULARS

Total Income From Operations

Net Profit/(loss) for the period

Net Profit/(loss) for the period

before Tax (after Exceptional

Net Profit/(loss) for the period after

Total Comprehensive Income for the

period (Comprising Profit /(Loss) for

the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)

ald up Equity Share Capital Earnings Per share (of Rs 10/- each)

Company's website (www.nalinfin.co.in)

and/or Extraordinary items)

Tax(after Exceptional and/or

Extraordinary items)

Extraordinary items)

(for continuing and discontinuing operations)-

2. Diluted:

Date : 31.01.2022

(before Tax, Exceptional and/or

public sector balance sheet. GDP. If the IPO fails to Fiscal data on a tracking basis has surprised positively, even as spending is tracking above budgeted levels due to the betterthan-expected trend in tax collections. However, divestments have remained weak, and, as such, the eventual timing of the LIC IPO can have a bearing on the final fiscal deficit for F2022. If the IPO goes through in Q4F22, as asserted by government officials, we opine the fiscal deficit would come in lower

by 40bps (at 6.4 per cent of

GDP) than the budgeted

estimate at 6.8 per cent of

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL

RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2021

143.75

63.57

NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1990PLC014516

Read.Off: Ground Floor, Gandhi Nursing Home Bldg.

Dr.Nalinkant Gandhi Road, Himatnagar- 383 001. Gujarat India

For the quarter ended

154.29

104.92

104.92

Unaudited

31 Dec. 2021 | 30 Sept.2021 | 31 Dec.2020 | 31 March 2021

Unaudited

107.82

107.82

87.86

1.34

For, NALIN LEASE FINANCE LTD

Sd/- (D.N.Gandhi)

Managing Director

materialise, we anticipate the fiscal deficit target would be in line with the government target of 6.8 per cent of GDP. In F2023 we anticipate slow-paced fiscal consolidation leading to a fiscal deficit of 6 per cent of GDP, driven by continued tax buoyancy, reduction in pandemic-related revenue spending and a pickup in divestment pro-

ceeds, Morgan Stanley said. We expect the RBI to embark on policy malisation with a 15-20bps hike in the reverse repo rate to malise the policy rate corridor. We anticipate the impact on

(Rs.in Lacs)

For the

ended

Audited

489.37

330.86

330.86

252.43

252.43

3.85

led disruptions to be shortlived and concentrated primarily on the contact-intensive services sector.

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From MAHERUNNISHA **USMAN PATEL** to MAHERUNNISHA USMAN PITI Add: Vasvaya Street, At Po. Pariej, Tal Dist- Bharuch-392020

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From SUMITABEN
CHETANKUMAR PATEL to PATEL SUMITRABAHEN **CHETANKUMAR** Add: F/16, Vaibhav Appartment, Krishnanagai Ahmedabad

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Name From **PATEL SKEN DINESHKUMAR** to **PATEL** SKENKUMAR DINESHBHAI Add: Patelvas, Rajpura, Mansa Gandhinagar

WESTERN RAILWAY - RAJKOT DIVISION REPLACEMENT OF ELECTRICAL ASSETS Tender Notice No. DRM/RJT/E

nder/2021-2022/13 (EL) Dt.25-01-22. Tender No. **DRM/RJT/EL/2021**-2022/13 (i) Name of Work: Rajkot Division: Replacement of electrical assets of general service including cables at various location. (ii) Approx. Cost: ₹ 36,07,157/- (iii) EMD: ₹ 72,200/-(iv) Date and time for on line apply: on 25-02-2022 up to 14:00 Hours Address of the Office: Divisiona Railway Manager (Electrical), Westerr Railway, Kothi Compound, Rajkot-360 001. Web site particulars: www.ireps.gov.in

Like us on: f facebook.com/WesternRly

Regd. Office: 3 - 11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat - 396 195 Telephone: +91 260 2432716 | Email: upl.investors@upl-ltd.com | Website: www.upl-ltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

	(Rs. in Crores)								
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Dec-21	Sep-21	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-20	Mar-21		
110.		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Revenue from operations	11,297	10,567	9,126	30,379	25,898	38,694		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,399	1,063	975	3,122	2,656	4,419		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,346	1,023	1,053	2,966	2,498	4,181		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to shareholders of the Company	936	634	794	2,247	1,808	2,871		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	1,305	680	732	3,212	1,003	2,545		
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,034	553	650	2,622	918	2,188		
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs. 2/- each)	153	153	153	153	153	153		
8	Other Equity Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each):						20,734		
	Basic Earnings per Share	11.46	8.29	10.38	27.83	23.65	36.40		
	Diluted Earnings per Share	11.46	8.29	10.38	27.83	23.65	36.40		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE (www.bseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the Company's website viz. www.upl-ltd.com.

3. ł	3. Key standalone financial information is as under:								
	(Rs. in Crores)								
•		Quarter ended			Nine mon	Year ended			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Dec-21	Sep-21	Dec-20	Dec-21	Dec-20	Mar-21		
			(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Revenue from operations	4,025	4,138	2,921	12,123	8,734	11,345		
2	Profit before Tax	71	180	175	587	618	434		
3	Profit after Tax	57	146	99	473	352	220		

The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 31st January, 2022 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st January, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of UPL Limited

R. D. Shroff DIN - 00180810 **Chairman and Managing Director**

VINYOFLEX LIMITED

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) &

Regd. Office: 307, Silver Chamber, Tagore Road, RAJKOT - 360 002. Ph. 0281-2468328 CIN: L25200GJ1993PLC019830 • Web: www.vinyoflex.com • E-mail: info@vinyoflex.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021_(Rs. in Lakhs)

SR NO.	Particulars		QUARTER DED	FOR THE NINE MONTH ENDED	FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1298.44	1138.50	2982.06	3473.73
2. 3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after	65.23	59.59	129.26	222.03
١٠.	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.23	59.59	129.26	222.03
4. 5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	65.23	59.59	129.26	222.03
	[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	46.73	47.09	97.26	164.61
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 per share)	431.90	431.90	431.90	431.90
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	1507.77
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	1.08 1.08	1.09 1.09	2.25 2.25	3.81 3.81

Place: RAJKOT

Date: 31-01-2022

- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results to be filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vinyoflex.com)
- Directors in the meeting held on 31 / 01 /2022. 3 The company's is activity falls within a single segment that is i.e. PVC Film therefore reporting in terms

2. The above Financial Results have been reviwed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

of Accounting Standard 17 (Segment Reporting) not applicable. 4. Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

> For, and on behalf Board of Directors of VINYOFLEX LIMITED (Managing Director) (DIN - 00275279)

Place: Mumbai Date: 31st January, 2022